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November 12, 2004      File No: NWB2NAD0206/TR/G2 
 
Wesley Raven 
Exploration Manager 
Commander Resources Ltd. 
510-510 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A8 
Fax: (604) 685-2814 
 
 
Subject:      Addendum to Approved Spill Contingency Plan –Nadluardjuk Lake Project 
 
   
Dear Mr. Raven: 

 
Please be advised that the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) has reviewed the Addendum to the “Spill and 
General Contingency Plan” which was submitted to the Board by Commander Resources Ltd. on 
September 29, 2004. The Board herein confirms that Commander Resources Ltd. has provided the 
following information, which was requested by the NWB in our correspondence with your office dated 
August 6, 2004: 

 
1. A site map which clearly indicates the location of all spill control equipment, as well as MSDS 

sheets; 
2. The contact information for the Site Supervisor; 
3. The minimum standards for training for on-site personnel, including contractor and sub-

contractor personnel; and 
4. An inventory of additional spill response equipment and personnel available from the Hamlet of 

Qikiqtarjuaq. 
  

The NWB thanks Commander Resources for the information provided, and confirms that no additional 
information is required regarding the Approved “Spill and General Contingency Plan” at this time.   
 
Please contact the undersigned at (867) 360-6338 or e-mail Jim Wall (Technical Advisor, Municipal) at 
tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca if you have any questions. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Dionne Filiatrault 
Manager, Technical Services 
 
CC. Distribution List 
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NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
QIA Lands   Salomonie Shoo lands@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491  
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785  
DIAND-Iqaluit  Elizabeth Sherlock shelocke@inac-gc.ca  (867) 975-4561 
DFO-Iqaluit   Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8039 
EC Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
GN-DOE   Gladis Lemus  glemus@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5981  

mailto:sbriscoe@polarnet.ca�
mailto:slopatka@polarnet.ca�
mailto:gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca�
mailto:lands@nunanet.com�
mailto:shelocke@inac-gc.ca�
mailto:gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca�
mailto:Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:gmackay@gov.nu.ca�

	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369                   NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	NWB2NAD0206  Distribution List- November 8, 2004


